funds. The amount of revenue receivable from floating rate securities and bank balances or payable on bank

overdrafts will be affected by fluctuations in interest rates.

Risk management policies (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of the sub-fund's investments will fluctuate as a result of interest rate

changes.

The interest rate risk profile of financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date is as follows:

Fixed rate

financial assets

Non-interest

bearing

financial assets

Non-interest

bearing

financial

liabilities Total

£ £ £ £

The sub-fund would not in normal market conditions hold significant cash balances and would have limited

borrowing capabilities as stipulated in the COLL rules.

Derivative contracts are not used to hedge against the exposure to interest rate risk.

The value of interest bearing securities may be affected by changes in the interest rate environment, either

globally or locally.

At 31 December 2024, if interest rates increased or decreased by 25 basis points, with all other variables

remaining constant, then the net assets attributable to shareholders of the sub-fund would increase or

decrease by approximately £25,058 (2023: £48,568).

-   73,448   -   73,448

201,717   6,488   -   208,205

-   138,469   -   138,469

-   48,265   -   48,265

-   50,478   -   50,478

204,152   2,472   -   206,624

-   358,446   -   358,446

-   197,691   -   197,691

1,005,553   5,970,907   (60,466)   7,385,830

599,684   3,933,483   (58,530)   4,565,707

-   1,161,667   (1,936)   1,538,497

99

SVS Aubrey Citadel Fund

Notes to the financial statements (continued)
for the year ended 31 December 2024

15.

a

(iii)

Variable rate

financial

assets

Variable rate

financial

liabilities

2023 £ £

Canadian dollar -   -

Danish krone -   -

Euro -   -

Indian rupee -   -

Japanese yen -   -

Norwegian krone -   -

South Korean won -   -